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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF AYUSH 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1010 

ANSWERED ON 3
rd

DECEMBER, 2021 

 

PROMOTION OF AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY IN JHARKHAND 

 

1010. SHRI SANJAY SETH: 

     

Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether in view of abundant potential of Ayurveda, Yoga and Naturopathy in Jharkhand the 

Government has formulated or proposes to formulate any scheme to promote the same in the 

State; and  

 

(b) the details of the works undertaken in this regard by his Ministry in Jharkhand during the last 

two years along with the expenditure incurred thereon and the number of beneficiaries? 

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTEROF AYUSH  

 

(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL) 

 

(a)& (b) Ministry of Ayush is implementing the Centrally Sponsored Scheme of the National 

AYUSH Mission (NAM) through States/UTs including Jharkhand for development and 

promotion of AYUSH systems including Ayurveda, Yoga and Naturopathy. Under NAM, as per 

the proposals received from the State Government of Jharkhandthrough State Annual Action 

Plan (SAAP), grant-in-aid of Rs. 1522.312 lakhs has been released to themduring the last two 

years for various activities which inter-alia include setting up of up to 50 bedded Integrated 

AYUSH hospital at Ranchi, establishment of 100 AYUSH Health &Wellness Centres and 

upgradation of under graduate State Homoeopathic Medical College, Godda. 

      

Further, implementation of the scheme comes under purview of respective State 

Government and accordingly, as per the information received from the State Government of 

Jharkhand, they have made expenditure of Rs. 4.56 lakhs only.  

 


